505300920 01/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5347698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD P. BUSHMAN	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RJC PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1364 HELMO AVENUE NORTH	
City:	OAKDALE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2017047138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7635532439

Email: | lluhring@medivators.com | Correspondent Name: | LARISSA LUHRING

Address Line 1: 14605 28TH AVENUE NORTH Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH, MINNESOTA 55447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 800.1102-WO-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARISSA LUHRING

SIGNATURE: /Larissa Luhring/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Inventor to RJC#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventor to RJC#page2.tif source=Assignment - Inventor to RJC#page3.tif

PATENT 505300920 REEL: 048164 FRAME: 0008

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	PCT/US17/047138
FILING DATE	
INVENTOR	
ASSIGNEE	RJC Products, LLC
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	74658.0024
TITLE	"Valve for Fluid Injector"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor:

Richard P. Bushman 1364 Helmo Avenue North Oakdale, MN 55128

Assignee:

RJC Products, LLC 1364 Helmo Avenue North Oakdale, MN 55128

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR has conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Valve for Fluid Injector."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and with respect to any Letters Patent or grant of rights equivalent thereto that may be granted with respect to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 048164 FRAME: 0009 THE PARTIES AGREE AS FO O S:

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer RJC Products, LLC, a Minnesota

limited liability company, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified application

e ecuted concurrently with this assignment and to any nonprovisional, reissue, divisional,

continuation, renewal, substitute, and all other applications for patent and the legal equivalent

thereof relating to the above identified application, and hereby authori e the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to RJC Products, LLC for the sole use of

RJC Products, LLC, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to e ecute, at the request and e pense of RJC Products, LLC

such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein

and will similarly e ecute any application papers required for the filing of any nonprovisional,

division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent and will

generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the

invention assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to RJC Products, LLC the whole right, title and interest in

the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States.

RJC Products, LLC is hereby authori ed to apply for patents relating to the invention in its own

name in countries where such procedure is proper to claim the benefit of the International

Convention to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the invention under the

Patent Cooperation Treaty and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under

the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to e ecute applications relating to the

invention in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be

e ecuted by the inventors, and to e ecute assignments of such applications and the resulting

2

PATENT REEL: 048164 FRAME: 0010 Letters Patent to RJC Products, LLC as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed on _______ August 14 ______, 2017.

Richard P. Bushman

3